

14.01.2026
Item no. 57.
Court No.3.
Rakib

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

CRR 18 of 2026

**Jitendra Kumar
VS
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Ajay Singhal
Mr. Sbhishkek Singh

.....for the petitioner

Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the revisional application upon the opposite party no.1 through the Office of the learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri and upon the opposite party no.2 by Speed Post with A/D and file affidavit-of-service on the next date so fixed for hearing.

As the subject matter of the case involves the provisions of the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989, the revisional application be heard on merits after audience is granted to the opposite party no2.

State would produce the Case Diary on the next date so fixed.

Petitioner would be at liberty to pray for interim order after the service is effected upon the opposite parties.

Matter be listed under the heading “Contested Application’ in the next available Circuit Bench.

All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)