

AD 206
March 17, 2026
Ct. 6
SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

CRR 18 of 2026

In the matter of: Jitendra Kumar

... petitioner

Mr. Ajay Singhal
Ms. Heena Yasmin Shaikh
Ms. Prerna Khaitan

... for the petitioner

Mr. Sandip Mandal
Mr. Amit Saha
Ms. Poonam Kaur

... for the OP No.2

Learned counsel for the opposite party No.2 prays for
some more time to file opposition.

The same be filed within a week from this date.

Reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter after two weeks.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue for four
weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)