

34
10.04.2026
Court. No.6
Sudipta

CRR/18/2026

**JITENDRA KUMAR
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.**

*Mr. Ajay Singhal
Ms. Prerna Khaitan*

...for the petitioner

*Mr. Sandip Mandal
Mr. Amit Saha
Ms. Poonam Kaur*

...for the OP No. 2

*Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP
Mr. Ujjwal Luksom*

...for the State

1. Affidavit-in-Reply filed in Court today be kept in record.
2. Interim order is extended by 15 days.
3. Order dated 6th April, 2026 is corrected to the extend as follows:-

(a) In paragraph 2, the word 'petitioner' shall be substituted by 'opposite party no. 2'.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)